

# **CITY OF LEEDS, ALABAMA**

## REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MINUTES

1412 9th St, Leeds, AL 35094

September 02, 2022 @ 12:00 PM

		<b>0</b>			

Chairman Michael Cauble called the meeting to order at 12:00 pm.

### **ROLL CALL:**

PRESENT
Chairman Mike Cauble
Secretary Andrea Howard
Board Member Dave Mackey
Board Member Larry King

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

1. RDA22-09-01 - License & Agreement for mural at 8052 Parkway Dr., 35094, TPID 2500211024016000, Jefferson County.

Motion to approve RDA22-09-01 to say "Welcome to Leeds" and to correct the City's year established made by Board Member King, Seconded by Board Member Mackey. Voting Yea: Chairman Cauble, Secretary Howard, Board Member Mackey, Board Member King

#### **ADJOURNMENT:**

Chairman Cauble adjourned the meeting at 12:25 pm.	
,	
Mr. Michael Cauble, Chairman	Ms. Andrea Howard, Secretary